
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 658 518 70 70

2 Cardiff & the Vale 563 453 50 60

3 Dyfed 560 450 60 50

4 North West Wales 471 411 30 30

5 Afan Nedd Tawe 465 405 20 40

6 North East Wales 458 418 40 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 0 0 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 153 Sam Davies Powys 145 50 47 48
2= 93 Bavlos Lazarou Cardiff & the Vale 139 48 44 47
2= 172 Radix Mukarwarman Dyfed 139 39 50 50
4 156 George Thomas Powys 134 50 40 44
5 86 Micheal Thompson Afan Nedd Tawe 130 33 50 47
6 188 Thomas Evans North East Wales 126 38 38 50
7 193 Matthew Jarvis North West Wales 123 42 43 38
8 155 Iolo Jones Powys 120 45 43 32
9 158 Warren Roberts Powys 119 34 47 38

10 96 Nicholas Lai Cardiff & the Vale 117 47 36 34
11 94 Adam Malik Cardiff & the Vale 115 36 33 46
12 175 Rhys Smith Dyfed 109 47 30 32
13 198 Harri Evans North West Wales 104 18 46 40

14= 177 E-ray Wilson Dyfed 103 27 32 44
14= 186 Owen Hibbert North East Wales 103 36 38 29
16 157 Llyr Griffiths Powys 102 42 34 26
17 154 Tom Gregory Powys 101 29 36 36
18 174 Lucas James Dyfed 99 29 28 42
19 189 Liam Ihekwoaka North East Wales 97 33 24 40

20= 89 Tom Bond Afan Nedd Tawe 94 24 28 42
20= 194 Steffan Jones North West Wales 94 45 30 19
22 190 Tom Matthews North East Wales 92 30 40 22
23 87 Jordan Draisey Afan Nedd Tawe 91 44 25 22

24= 88 Adam Fielding Afan Nedd Tawe 90 32 22 36
24= 195 Josh Woosnam North West Wales 90 26 48 16
26 187 Jacob Hitchcok North East Wales 88 22 42 24

27= 176 Alex Davies Dyfed 86 40 18 28
27= 197 Callum Mitchel North West Wales 86 24 33 29
29 173 Kristopher Jones Dyfed 85 39 22 24
30 97 James Scaife Cardiff & the Vale 82 22 26 34
31 196 Morgan Taylor North West Wales 73 27 20 26
32 91 Iwan Beggs Afan Nedd Tawe 68 20 18 30
33 90 Joshua Tilley Afan Nedd Tawe 63 18 25 20
34 95 Tom Hughes Cardiff & the Vale 59 20 20 19

35= 24 Shaheer Kareem Cardiff & the Vale 0
35= 92 Gruff Trick Afan Nedd Tawe 0
35= 98 Jack Woodruff Cardiff & the Vale 0
35= 99 T-Jay Du Cardiff & the Vale 0
35= 178 Caleb Williamo Dyfed 0
35= 199 Cai Roberts North West Wales 0



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 658 518 70 70

2 Cardiff & the Vale 563 453 50 60

3 Dyfed 560 450 60 50

4 North West Wales 471 411 30 30

5 Afan Nedd Tawe 465 405 20 40

6 North East Wales 458 418 40 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
86 Micheal Thompson 2LR 24.9 24.9 9= 33
86 Micheal Thompson S 11.71 12.44 11.75 12.44 1 50
86 Micheal Thompson SLJ 2.46 2.25 2.46 2.46 2= 47
87 Jordan Draisey 4LR 51.6 51.6 4 44
87 Jordan Draisey SB 61 61 13= 25
87 Jordan Draisey SLJ 1.94 2.06 2.01 2.06 15 22
88 Adam Fielding 4LR 53.4 53.4 10 32
88 Adam Fielding SB 60 60 15 22
88 Adam Fielding SLJ 2.26 2.17 2.19 2.26 8 36
89 Tom Bond 2LR 25.9 25.9 14 24
89 Tom Bond S 9.02 8.25 9.15 9.15 12 28
89 Tom Bond STJ 6.64 6.95 6.42 6.95 5 42
90 Joshua Tilley 2LR 27.0 27.0 17 18
90 Joshua Tilley SB 61 61 13= 25
90 Joshua Tilley STJ 4.86 4.61 4.88 4.88 16 20
91 Iwan Beggs 4LR 57.3 57.3 16 20
91 Iwan Beggs S 6.49 6.70 6.46 6.70 17 18
91 Iwan Beggs STJ 6.00 5.88 5.94 6.00 11 30



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 658 518 70 70

2 Cardiff & the Vale 563 453 50 60

3 Dyfed 560 450 60 50

4 North West Wales 471 411 30 30

5 Afan Nedd Tawe 465 405 20 40

6 North East Wales 458 418 40 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
93 Bavlos Lazarou 2LR 24.1 24.1 2 48
93 Bavlos Lazarou S 10.28 10.81 10.20 10.81 4 44
93 Bavlos Lazarou SLJ 2.14 2.38 2.46 2.46 2= 47
94 Adam Malik 2LR 24.8 24.8 8 36
94 Adam Malik SB 68 68 9= 33
94 Adam Malik STJ 7.36 7.13 7.32 7.36 3 46
95 Tom Hughes 2LR 26.7 26.7 16 20
95 Tom Hughes SB 59 59 16 20
95 Tom Hughes SLJ 2.02 2.00 2.00 2.02 16= 19
96 Nicholas Lai 4LR 51.3 51.3 2= 47
96 Nicholas Lai SB 69 69 8 36
96 Nicholas Lai STJ 0.00 6.24 6.40 6.40 9 34
97 James Scaife 4LR 55.0 55.0 15 22
97 James Scaife S 8.84 9.00 9.08 9.08 13 26
97 James Scaife SLJ 2.16 2.16 2.20 2.20 9 34
98 Jack Woodruff 4LR 53.5 53.5
98 Jack Woodruff S 0.00 6.31 8.00 8.00



Team Results Dyfed (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 658 518 70 70

2 Cardiff & the Vale 563 453 50 60

3 Dyfed 560 450 60 50

4 North West Wales 471 411 30 30

5 Afan Nedd Tawe 465 405 20 40

6 North East Wales 458 418 40 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
172 Radix Mukarwarman 2LR 24.7 24.7 6= 39
172 Radix Mukarwarman SB 80 80 1 50
172 Radix Mukarwarman SLJ 2.66 2.72 2.74 2.74 1 50
173 Kristopher Jones 2LR 24.7 24.7 6= 39
173 Kristopher Jones S 8.39 8.15 7.98 8.39 15 22
173 Kristopher Jones STJ 5.64 0.00 0.00 5.64 14 24
174 Lucas James 2LR 25.0 25.0 11= 29
174 Lucas James SB 65 65 12 28
174 Lucas James SLJ 2.32 2.25 2.38 2.38 5 42
175 Rhys Smith 4LR 51.3 51.3 2= 47
175 Rhys Smith S 0.00 0.00 9.25 9.25 11 30
175 Rhys Smith SLJ 2.18 1.98 2.04 2.18 10 32
176 Alex Davies 4LR 52.3 52.3 6 40
176 Alex Davies SB 56 56 17 18
176 Alex Davies STJ 0.00 5.88 5.94 5.94 12 28
177 E-ray Wilson 4LR 53.8 53.8 12= 27
177 E-ray Wilson S 9.49 9.78 9.47 9.78 10 32
177 E-ray Wilson STJ 7.02 7.12 7.28 7.28 4 44



Team Results Glamorgan Valleys (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 658 518 70 70

2 Cardiff & the Vale 563 453 50 60

3 Dyfed 560 450 60 50

4 North West Wales 471 411 30 30

5 Afan Nedd Tawe 465 405 20 40

6 North East Wales 458 418 40 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results North East Wales (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 658 518 70 70

2 Cardiff & the Vale 563 453 50 60

3 Dyfed 560 450 60 50

4 North West Wales 471 411 30 30

5 Afan Nedd Tawe 465 405 20 40

6 North East Wales 458 418 40 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
186 Owen Hibbert 4LR 52.9 52.9 8 36
186 Owen Hibbert SB 71 71 7 38
186 Owen Hibbert SLJ 2.10 2.02 2.14 2.14 11= 29
187 Jacob Hitchcok 2LR 26.2 26.2 15 22
187 Jacob Hitchcok S 10.65 10.09 9.95 10.65 5 42
187 Jacob Hitchcok SLJ 2.02 2.09 2.01 2.09 14 24
188 Thomas Evans 4LR 52.8 52.8 7 38
188 Thomas Evans S 0.00 10.38 10.50 10.50 7 38
188 Thomas Evans STJ 6.72 7.27 7.48 7.48 1 50
189 Liam Ihekwoaka 2LR 24.9 24.9 9= 33
189 Liam Ihekwoaka S 7.84 8.71 8.76 8.76 14 24
189 Liam Ihekwoaka SLJ 2.22 2.28 2.36 2.36 6 40
190 Tom Matthews 4LR 53.6 53.6 11 30
190 Tom Matthews SB 72 72 6 40
190 Tom Matthews STJ 0.00 5.30 5.43 5.43 15 22



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 658 518 70 70

2 Cardiff & the Vale 563 453 50 60

3 Dyfed 560 450 60 50

4 North West Wales 471 411 30 30

5 Afan Nedd Tawe 465 405 20 40

6 North East Wales 458 418 40 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
193 Matthew Jarvis 2LR 24.5 24.5 5 42
193 Matthew Jarvis SB 76 76 4= 43
193 Matthew Jarvis STJ 6.38 6.23 6.74 6.74 7 38
194 Steffan Jones 2LR 24.3 24.3 3= 45
194 Steffan Jones SB 66 66 11 30
194 Steffan Jones SLJ 1.96 1.96 2.02 2.02 16= 19
195 Josh Woosnam 2LR 25.6 25.6 13 26
195 Josh Woosnam S 11.15 11.24 10.79 11.24 2 48
195 Josh Woosnam SLJ 1.80 1.94 1.91 1.94 18 16
196 Morgan Taylor 4LR 53.8 53.8 12= 27
196 Morgan Taylor S 6.15 6.77 6.11 6.77 16 20
196 Morgan Taylor STJ 5.72 5.48 5.72 5.72 13 26
197 Callum Mitchel 4LR 54.0 54.0 14 24
197 Callum Mitchel SB 68 68 9= 33
197 Callum Mitchel SLJ 2.10 2.14 2.06 2.14 11= 29
198 Harri Evans 4LR 58.9 58.9 17 18
198 Harri Evans S 10.83 10.82 10.86 10.86 3 46
198 Harri Evans STJ 6.47 6.91 0.00 6.91 6 40



Team Results Powys (bottle green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys 658 518 70 70

2 Cardiff & the Vale 563 453 50 60

3 Dyfed 560 450 60 50

4 North West Wales 471 411 30 30

5 Afan Nedd Tawe 465 405 20 40

6 North East Wales 458 418 40 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
153 Sam Davies 2LR 23.4 23.4 1 50
153 Sam Davies SB 78 78 2= 47
153 Sam Davies STJ 6.94 7.41 7.27 7.41 2 48
154 Tom Gregory 2LR 25.0 25.0 11= 29
154 Tom Gregory S 10.45 10.41 10.13 10.45 8 36
154 Tom Gregory STJ 6.46 6.33 6.57 6.57 8 36
155 Iolo Jones 2LR 24.3 24.3 3= 45
155 Iolo Jones SB 76 76 4= 43
155 Iolo Jones STJ 6.38 6.32 6.28 6.38 10 32
156 George Thomas 4LR 50.2 50.2 1 50
156 George Thomas S 8.26 9.42 10.56 10.56 6 40
156 George Thomas SLJ 2.12 2.24 2.41 2.41 4 44
157 Llyr Griffiths 4LR 52.1 52.1 5 42
157 Llyr Griffiths S 9.30 9.19 9.88 9.88 9 34
157 Llyr Griffiths SLJ 2.10 1.88 2.01 2.10 13 26
158 Warren Roberts 4LR 53.0 53.0 9 34
158 Warren Roberts SB 78 78 2= 47
158 Warren Roberts SLJ 2.28 2.30 2.32 2.32 7 38



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys Bottle Green 153 Sam Davies 23.4 50
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 93 Bavlos Lazarou 24.1 48

3= North West Wales Red 194 Steffan Jones 24.3 45
3= Powys Bottle Green 155 Iolo Jones 24.3 45
5 North West Wales Red 193 Matthew Jarvis 24.5 42

6= Dyfed Blue 172 Radix Mukarwarman 24.7 39
6= Dyfed Blue 173 Kristopher Jones 24.7 39
8 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 94 Adam Malik 24.8 36

9= Afan Nedd Tawe White 86 Micheal Thompson 24.9 33
9= North East Wales Green 189 Liam Ihekwoaka 24.9 33

11= Dyfed Blue 174 Lucas James 25.0 29
11= Powys Bottle Green 154 Tom Gregory 25.0 29
13 North West Wales Red 195 Josh Woosnam 25.6 26
14 Afan Nedd Tawe White 89 Tom Bond 25.9 24
15 North East Wales Green 187 Jacob Hitchcok 26.2 22
16 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 95 Tom Hughes 26.7 20
17 Afan Nedd Tawe White 90 Joshua Tilley 27.0 18



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys Bottle Green 156 George Thomas 50.2 50
2= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 96 Nicholas Lai 51.3 47
2= Dyfed Blue 175 Rhys Smith 51.3 47
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 87 Jordan Draisey 51.6 44
5 Powys Bottle Green 157 Llyr Griffiths 52.1 42
6 Dyfed Blue 176 Alex Davies 52.3 40
7 North East Wales Green 188 Thomas Evans 52.8 38
8 North East Wales Green 186 Owen Hibbert 52.9 36
9 Powys Bottle Green 158 Warren Roberts 53.0 34

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 88 Adam Fielding 53.4 32
11 North East Wales Green 190 Tom Matthews 53.6 30

12= Dyfed Blue 177 E-ray Wilson 53.8 27
12= North West Wales Red 196 Morgan Taylor 53.8 27
14 North West Wales Red 197 Callum Mitchel 54.0 24
15 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 97 James Scaife 55.0 22
16 Afan Nedd Tawe White 91 Iwan Beggs 57.3 20
17 North West Wales Red 198 Harri Evans 58.9 18

Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 98 Jack Woodruff 53.5 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Powys Bottle Green 1:40.7 0.0 1:40.7 70.0
2 03 Dyfed Blue 1:41.9 0.0 1:41.9 60.0
3 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:44.5 0.0 1:44.5 50.0
4 05 North East Wales Green 1:45.0 0.0 1:45.0 40.0
5 06 North West Wales Red 1:47.2 0.0 1:47.2 30.0
6 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:53.7 0.0 1:53.7 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Powys Bottle Green 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 70.0
2 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:38.9 0.0 1:38.9 60.0
3 03 Dyfed Blue 1:41.0 0.0 1:41.0 50.0
4 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:41.6 0.0 1:41.6 40.0
5 06 North West Wales Red 1:42.6 0.0 1:42.6 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Afan Nedd Tawe White 86 Micheal Thompson 12.44 50
2 North West Wales Red 195 Josh Woosnam 11.24 48
3 North West Wales Red 198 Harri Evans 10.86 46
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 93 Bavlos Lazarou 10.81 44
5 North East Wales Green 187 Jacob Hitchcok 10.65 42
6 Powys Bottle Green 156 George Thomas 10.56 40
7 North East Wales Green 188 Thomas Evans 10.50 38
8 Powys Bottle Green 154 Tom Gregory 10.45 36
9 Powys Bottle Green 157 Llyr Griffiths 9.88 34

10 Dyfed Blue 177 E-ray Wilson 9.78 32
11 Dyfed Blue 175 Rhys Smith 9.25 30
12 Afan Nedd Tawe White 89 Tom Bond 9.15 28
13 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 97 James Scaife 9.08 26
14 North East Wales Green 189 Liam Ihekwoaka 8.76 24
15 Dyfed Blue 173 Kristopher Jones 8.39 22
16 North West Wales Red 196 Morgan Taylor 6.77 20
17 Afan Nedd Tawe White 91 Iwan Beggs 6.70 18

Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 98 Jack Woodruff 8.00 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Dyfed Blue 172 Radix Mukarwarman 80 50
2= Powys Bottle Green 153 Sam Davies 78 47
2= Powys Bottle Green 158 Warren Roberts 78 47
4= North West Wales Red 193 Matthew Jarvis 76 43
4= Powys Bottle Green 155 Iolo Jones 76 43
6 North East Wales Green 190 Tom Matthews 72 40
7 North East Wales Green 186 Owen Hibbert 71 38
8 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 96 Nicholas Lai 69 36

9= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 94 Adam Malik 68 33
9= North West Wales Red 197 Callum Mitchel 68 33
11 North West Wales Red 194 Steffan Jones 66 30
12 Dyfed Blue 174 Lucas James 65 28

13= Afan Nedd Tawe White 87 Jordan Draisey 61 25
13= Afan Nedd Tawe White 90 Joshua Tilley 61 25
15 Afan Nedd Tawe White 88 Adam Fielding 60 22
16 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 95 Tom Hughes 59 20
17 Dyfed Blue 176 Alex Davies 56 18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed Blue 172 Radix Mukarwarman 2.74 50
2= Afan Nedd Tawe White 86 Micheal Thompson 2.46 47
2= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 93 Bavlos Lazarou 2.46 47
4 Powys Bottle Green 156 George Thomas 2.41 44
5 Dyfed Blue 174 Lucas James 2.38 42
6 North East Wales Green 189 Liam Ihekwoaka 2.36 40
7 Powys Bottle Green 158 Warren Roberts 2.32 38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 88 Adam Fielding 2.26 36
9 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 97 James Scaife 2.20 34

10 Dyfed Blue 175 Rhys Smith 2.18 32
11= North East Wales Green 186 Owen Hibbert 2.14 29
11= North West Wales Red 197 Callum Mitchel 2.14 29
13 Powys Bottle Green 157 Llyr Griffiths 2.10 26
14 North East Wales Green 187 Jacob Hitchcok 2.09 24
15 Afan Nedd Tawe White 87 Jordan Draisey 2.06 22

16= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 95 Tom Hughes 2.02 19
16= North West Wales Red 194 Steffan Jones 2.02 19
18 North West Wales Red 195 Josh Woosnam 1.94 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran 1 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North East Wales Green 188 Thomas Evans 7.48 50
2 Powys Bottle Green 153 Sam Davies 7.41 48
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 94 Adam Malik 7.36 46
4 Dyfed Blue 177 E-ray Wilson 7.28 44
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 89 Tom Bond 6.95 42
6 North West Wales Red 198 Harri Evans 6.91 40
7 North West Wales Red 193 Matthew Jarvis 6.74 38
8 Powys Bottle Green 154 Tom Gregory 6.57 36
9 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 96 Nicholas Lai 6.40 34

10 Powys Bottle Green 155 Iolo Jones 6.38 32
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 91 Iwan Beggs 6.00 30
12 Dyfed Blue 176 Alex Davies 5.94 28
13 North West Wales Red 196 Morgan Taylor 5.72 26
14 Dyfed Blue 173 Kristopher Jones 5.64 24
15 North East Wales Green 190 Tom Matthews 5.43 22
16 Afan Nedd Tawe White 90 Joshua Tilley 4.88 20


